        LIT-2051 • 10/11/24 • Page 1 of 11
Amerlux reserves the right to change details that do not affect overall function and performance.
Amerlux®, LLC • 178 Bauer Drive, Oakland, NJ 07436 • P: 973-882-5010  F: 973-882-2605 • amerlux.com
Li
ne
a
2.
5"

en
ts
Ordering Information
	 Model
	 LA2.5-DI - linear with 12" accent plate on both ends
	 Optics
	 Direct:
	 PL - performance lens (standard)
	 DL - designer lens
	 Indirect:
	 BAT - batwing uplight (standard)
	 UC - upper clear lens cover
	 Mounting
	 ASW10 - through ceiling tile or gyp board, white, 10'
	 ASW20 - through ceiling tile or gyp board, white, 20'
	 ASB10 - through ceiling tile or gyp board, black, 10'
	 ASB20 - through ceiling tile or gyp board, black, 20'
	 ASW10T - over ceiling tee, white, 10'
	 ASW20T - over ceiling tee, white, 20'
	 ASB10T - over ceiling tee, black, 10'
	 ASB20T - over ceiling tee, black, 20'
	 Circuiting
		  1 - single circuit for direct, indirect & accent
		  2 - 2 circuits for separate control of direct/indirect & accent,
		  single feed
		  3 - 3 circuits for separate control of direct, indirect & accent,
		  two feeds
	 Wattage (per foot, down/up)
	 5/5
	 10/10
	 5/10
	 10/5
	 Consult factory for other wattage options
	 Note: Accent - 7W/Accent
	 Color Temp (for both linear & accent)
	 83 CRI:	 90+ CRI:
	 27 - 2700K-83	 279 - 2700K-90+
	 30 - 3000K-83	 309 - 3000K-90+
	 35 - 3500K-83	 359 - 3500K-90+
	 40 - 4000K-83	 409 - 4000K-90+
	 Finish
	 HW - high reflectance matte white
	 BT - black texture
	 ST - silver texture
	 For other RAL color, consult factory
	 Voltage
	 120/277
	 Length (of entire fixture, see page 5)
	 4 - 4' Ind. (4' indirect, 2' direct, 12" plate with accent(s) on both ends)
	 5 - 5' Ind. (5' indirect, 3' direct, 12" plate with accent(s) on both ends)
	 6 - 6' Ind. (6' indirect, 4' direct, 12" plate with accent(s) on both ends)
	 7 - 7' Ind. (7' indirect, 5' direct, 12" plate with accent(s) on both ends)
	 8 - 8' Ind. (8' indirect, 6' direct, 12" plate with accent(s) on both ends)
	 Accent Heads (7W per accent)
	 (12" plate on both ends of fixture, plates can have either 1 accent
	 head or 2 accent heads. CCT, CRI & Finish to match linear unit)
	 BF1 - 12" plate with 1 flush mount accent in center, 14W/fixture
	 BF2 - 12" plate with 2 flush mount accents at 4 1/2" center to center,
	 28W/fixture
	 BS1 - 12" plate with 1 surface mount accent in center, 14W/fixture
	 BS2 - 12" plate with 2 surface mount accents at 4 1/2" center to center,
	 28W/fixture